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Patients by Ethnicity

(Not Answered)

2160 South 1st AvenueADDRESS

Not for Profit Corporation (Not Church-RMANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

MaywoodCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: Larry Goldberg

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE (708) 216-3215

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 954

Number of Live Births: 949

Birthing Rooms: 0

Labor Rooms: 7

Delivery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 7

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 0

Level 1  Patient Days 1,571

Level 2  Patient Days 200

Level 2+ Patient Day 0

C-Section Rooms: 2

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 1,771

CSections Performed: 368

Inpatient Studies 1,033,208

Outpatient Studies 1,111,199

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 64

Heart: 10

Lung: 21

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 14

Organ Transplantation

Total: 109

Studies Performed Under Contract 101,076

FACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital

Unknown 

298

125

34

30

0

50

32

0

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

283

119

34

0

32

0

50

16

20,370 72,530 4,778

6,637 28,511 175

2,808 6,763 538

0 0 0

0 0

732 9,211 0

0 0 0

4,237 194

294 9,467 2

2,109

Observation 

Days

2.6 20.0 58.8 58.8

3.8 211.8 71.1

4.3 78.6 62.9 66.0

74.8

2.1 12.1 40.5 75.9

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

32.2 25.9 51.9 51.9

12.6 25.2 78.9 78.9

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

11383 6241 315 11032 6071314

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

253

97

28

0

32

0

35

16

4,541 14,905

250 769

3,691 13,306

28,473

4,034 15,077

7,854

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

21,262

7,249

4,579Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 2 2

2,107 4,235

17 717

2,058

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 30,892 130,719 6,404569 4.4 375.7

Inpatients

Outpatients

30,892

39212 34184 1942 121441 220014287 213,266

36.8% 20.2% 1.0% 35.7% 4.3% 2.0%

18.4% 16.0% 0.9% 56.9% 6.7% 1.0%

66.0

157,702,000 39,642,000 22,639,000 153,200,000 16,799,000 12,851,346389,982,000

14,007,00096,456,000 13,704,000 183,701,000 40,330,000 348,198,000 1,271,012

27.7% 4.0% 3.9% 52.8% 11.6%

40.4% 10.2% 5.8% 39.3% 4.3%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

14,122,358

1.9%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

6/30/2011 7/1/2012Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0
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Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 46,584

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 14,042

ComprehensiveEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 1

Patients Admitted from Trauma 2,020

Number of Trauma Visits: 2,211

 Level 1

Adult

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 48,795

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 740,416

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 1,290,428

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 550,012

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 9

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 2,206

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 877

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 9

Adult (15 Years and Older): 1,067

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 306

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 1,076

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 2,242

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 4

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 0

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 5,325

Number of Emergency Room Stations 31

Certified Trauma Center Yes

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 26 63,338 78,860

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

16 2,094 7,417Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

6 14 19,236

14 4,457 18,191

0 0

1 21 1,026

7 15,010 21,097

8 4,463 13,682

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 3 11,779

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

1,9711,782Interventional Angiography

1 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 1 0 1,406

Cyber knife 0 0 0

1 0 10

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

2,458

4,789

1 0 154

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

4 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

0 0 6 6 3948 5491 5330 5451 10781

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4 0 4 0 588 0 588 588

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cystoscopy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

1.4 1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

0 0 00 0 0 0 0

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

14257 4779 190360 0 27 27 2652 1207General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

8898 420 93180 0 0 0 863 47

2948 1269 42170 0 0 0 602 313

449 629 10780 0 0 0 81 138

8212 839 90510 0 0 0 1631 210

2837 3648 64850 0 0 0 443 1088

1231 871 21020 0 0 0 218 206

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

7529 299 78280 0 0 0 1069 92

3729 1899 56280 0 0 0 736 492

94 6 1000 0 0 0 20 2

50184 14659 648430 0 27 27 8315 3795

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 40 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 0SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

0.0 0.0

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

5.4 4.0

0.0 0.0

10.3 8.9

4.9 4.1

5.5 4.6

5.0 4.0

6.4 3.4

5.6 4.2

0.0 0.0

7.0 3.3

5.1 3.9

4.7 3.0

6.0 3.9

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization




