Hospital Profile - C	Y 2012	Foster G	6. McGaw H	ospital - Lo	oyola Ur	niversity Me	May w	vood		Page 1	
Ownership, Management and General Information						Patients by	Race		Patients by Ethnicity		
ADMINISTRATOR NAI	•	Soldberg		W	hite			lispanic or Latin			
ADMINSTRATOR PHO	(/	16-3215			ack			lot Hispanic or L			
OWNERSHIP:	•	University Healt	An	nerican Indian	(0.0% U	Jnknown:	0.6			
OPERATOR:	•	University Healt	•	As	sian		1.7% -				
MANAGEMENT:		Profit Corporation		awaiian/ Pacific	0.0%		IDPH Number				
CERTIFICATION:	`	nswered)			Unknown		13.0%		HPA	A-06	
	ACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital		_						HSA	7	
ADDRESS	2160 S	outh 1st Avenue		ITY: Maywoo			: Suburb	an Cook C	County		
	Authoriz	ed Peak Bed	-	zation Data by	<u>y Category</u>	of Service	Average	Average	CON	Staffed Bed	
Clinical Service	CON Be 12/31/20	ds Setup and		Admissions	Inpatient Days	Observation Days	Length of Stay	Daily Census	Occupancy Rate %	Occupancy Rate %	
/ledical/Surgical	298	283	253	20,370	72,530	4,778	3.8	211.8	71.1	74.8	
0-14 Years				250	769						
15-44 Years				4,541	14,905						
45-64 Years				7,854	28,473						
65-74 Years				4,034	15,077						
75 Years +				3,691	13,306						
ediatric	34	34	28	2,808	6,763	538	2.6	20.0	58.8	58.8	
ntensive Care	125	119	97	6,637	28,511	175	4.3	78.6	62.9	66.0	
Direct Admission				4,579	21,262						
Transfers				2,058	7,249						
bstetric/Gynecology	30	16	16	2,109	4,237	194	2.1	12.1	40.5	75.9	
Maternity				2,107	4,235						
Clean Gynecology				2	2						
Neonatal	50	50	35	294	9,467	2	32.2	25.9	51.9	51.9	
ong Term Care	0		0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0		0.0	
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0			
Acute Mental Illness	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Rehabilitation	32	32	32	732	9,211	0	12.6	25.2	78.9	78.9	
ong-Term Acute Care	9 0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Dedcated Observation	17					717					
Facility Utilization	569)		30,892	130,719	6,404	4.4	375.7	66.0		
			(Includes ICL	J Direct Admis	sions Only	<i>(</i>)					
			Inpation Other Public			erved by Payo	r Source				
	Medicare	edicare Medicaid		Private In	surance	Private Pay		Charity Care		Totals	
Innetiente	36.8%	20.2%	1.0	%	35.7%	4.3%			2.0%		
Inpatients	11383	6241	31	5	11032	1314			607	30,892	
	18.4%	16.0%	0.9%	6	56.9%	6.7%			1.0%		
Outpatients	39212	34184	1942		121441 14287				2200	213,266	
Financial Year Reporte	<u>d:</u> 6/30/201	1 <i>to</i> 7/1/20	12 <u>Inpat</u>	ient and Outp	atient Net	Revenue by F	ayor Sou	rce	Charity	Total Charity	
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Publi	c Private In	surance	Private Pay		Totals	Care	Care Expense	
Inpatient	40.4%	10.2%	5.8%	,	39.3%	4.3%	1	00.0%	Expense	14,122,358	
Revenue (\$)	57,702,000	39,642,000	22,639,000			200,000 16,799,000		982,000	12,851,346	Total Charity	
Outpatient	27 79/	27.7% 4.0%		/-	52.8% 11.6%		100.0%			Care as % of Net Revenue	
D / 6\	96,456,000	14,007,000	3.9 % 13,704,000	183,701,000		40,330,000	348,198,000		1,271,012	1.9%	
								•			
Birthing Data			054			ery Utilization		121	Organ Transp		
Number of Live Births				954 Level 1 Patient I		•		1,571 Kidney:		64	
Number of Live Births Birthing Rooms:	IIIS.		949 Level 2 Patient 0 Level 2+ Patient		•			200 Heart: 0 Lung:		10 21	
Labor Rooms:				otal Nursery Pa	-		1, 771		ng: eart/Lung:	0	
Delivery Rooms:			0	Mai Nuisely Pa	uliciliuays		1,771		increas:	0	
Labor-Delivery-Recov	ery Rooms:		7	1	aboratory	Studies			rer:	14	
•	ery Rooms. ery-Postnartur	_		<u>=</u> nationt Studies			1 033 208	LIV	· · · · ·	14	

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms:

C-Section Rooms:

CSections Performed:

0

2

368

Inpatient Studies

Outpatient Studies

Studies Performed Under Contract

1,033,208

1,111,199

101,076

Total:

109

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Hospital Profile - C	Y 2012	Foster G	i. McC	aw Hos	spital - L	₋oyola Un	iversity	Maywo	ood		Page 2
Occupate al Occupate		D.	<u>Sı</u>			ng Room Ut					
Surgical Specialty	Operating Rooms				Surgical			urgical Hours		·	per Case
Cardiovascular	Inpatient Outpatie			I In _l O	patient (0	Outpatient 0	Inpatient 0	Outpatient 0	lotal Hours 0	Inpatient 0.0	Outpatient 0.0
Dermatology	0 0	_		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
General	0 0	_		7	2652	1207	14257	4779	19036	5.4	4.0
Gastroenterology	0 0	=:		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
Neurology	0 0			0	863	47	8898	420	9318	10.3	8.9
OB/Gynecology	0 0	_		0	602	313	2948	1269	4217	4.9	4.1
Oral/Maxillofacial	0 0	_		0	81	138	449	629	1078	5.5	4.6
Ophthalmology	0 0	_		0	20	2	94	6	100	4.7	3.0
Orthopedic	0 0	_		0	1631	210	8212	839	9051	5.0	4.0
Otolaryngology	0 0	_		0	443	1088	2837	3648	6485	6.4	3.4
Plastic Surgery	0 0	_		0	218	206	1231	871	2102	5.6	4.2
Podiatry	0 0	-		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
Thoracic	0 0	_		0	1069	92	7529	299	7828	7.0	3.3
Urology	0 0	_		0	736	492	3729	1899	5628	5.1	3.9
Totals	0 0			7	8315	3795	50184	14659	64843	6.0	3.9
SURGICAL RECOVE	RY STATIONS	Sta	ge 1 Re	ecovery St	ations	40	Sta	ge 2 Recover	y Stations	0	
		Ded	icated	and Non-	Dedicated	d Procedure	Room Utilza	ation			
		Procedure Ro				cal Cases		Surgical Hou			per Case
Procedure Type	Inpatient C	Outpatient Co	mbined	d Total	Inpatient	Outpatier	nt Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hour	s Inpatient	Outpatient
Gastrointestinal	0	0	6	6	3948	5491	5330	5451	10781	1.4	1.0
Laser Eye Procedures	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0		0.0
Pain Management	0	4	0	4	0	588	_	588	588		1.0
Cystoscopy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
			<u>N</u>	lultipurpo	se Non-D	edicated Ro	ooms				
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
<u>Em</u>	ergency/Trauma	<u>Care</u>					<u>Car</u>	diac Cathete	rization Ut	<u>ilization</u>	
	Certified Trauma Center			Yes			l Cardiac Cat		5,325		
Level of Trauma S	Leve	1			D	Diagnostic Catheterization			s (0-14)		
		Adult		Not Answ	vered		iagnostic Cat		` '		2,242
Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Car							terventional (0		
Number of Trauma Visits:				_	2,211	=5.0		Catheterization (15+)			877
Patients Admitted	from Trauma			2,	,020	E	P Catheteriza	itions (15+)			2,206
Emergency Service	* '		C	Compreher	nsive			Cardiac Su	rgery Data		
Number of Emergency Room Stations							l Cardiac Sur		1,076		
Persons Treated b						ediatric (0 - 1		9			
Patients Admitted	14,042					dult (15 Years		1,067			
Total ED Visits (Er	1):		48,	,795	C	oronary Arter					
							periornec	d of total Card			306
<u>Oı</u>	utpatient Service	<u>Data</u>						Cardiac Ca	theterization	on Labs	
Total Outpatient Visits				1,290,428			l Cath Labs (l	,	9		
Outpatient Visits	•					Cath Labs used for Angiography procedu				0	
Outpatient Visits	as		550,	,012		Dedicated [0			
						Dedicated Interventional Catheterizati Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs				0	
							Dedicated E	P Catheteriz	ation Labs		4
<u>Diagnostic/Interve</u> Equipmen					xaminatio		Radiatio	n Equipment	_		Therapies/ Treatments
		Owned Co		Inpatien		Contract	1.00		Owne	d Contract	
General Radiography/	r-iuoroscopy	26	0	63,338	78,860	0	Lithotripsy			1 0	10
Nuclear Medicine		16	0	2,094	7,417		Linear Acc			3 0	11,779
Mammography		6	0	14	19,236	0	J	Suided Rad TI		0 0	2,458
Ultrasound		14	0	4,457	18,191	0	,	/ Modulated F	•	0 0	4,789
Angiography		4	0				-	Brachytherap	ру	1 0	154
Diagnostic Angiogra				0	0	0		am Therapy		1 0	0
Interventional Angio	•	_		1,782	1,971	0	Gamma Ki			1 0	1,406
Positron Emission Tol		1	1	21	1,026	0	Cyber knif	e		0 0	0
Computerized Axial To	0,,,,	7 8	0	15,010 4 463	21,097 13,682	0					

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.

0

4,463

13,682

0

8